Name

Oxford Orange
19maynoona
Medlers Tart
19flighty’'s Last
19lady Onassis
19toffee Nose

19lady Captain
19tripadvisor
19twilight Elva

Captainofthegreen
Franz Lehar
Mari Marie

Pixie In Love

EQUINE MARKETING SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD

19urooj

19capitol Hill
19hollywood Strip
19hot Toddy
19it's Complicated
19morning Light

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF VENDORS

Sex Sire

BEAUMONT STUD
PO Box 2601,Paarl, 7620

Anton Shepherd

Dam

Tel: (021)862 9320 - Fax: (021)862 9320 - Cell: 082 652 7005
Email: beaumontstud@mweb.co.za

o

O T h 0o

Duke Of Marmalade (IRE)

Querari (GER)
Master Of My Fate
Master Of My Fate
Pathfork (USA)

Duke Of Marmalade (IRE)

Hidden Secret
Maynoona (AUS)
Taffety Tart
Flighty's Last
Lady Onassis
Toffee Nose

BEAUMONT STUD (AGENT)

Pomodoro

c. Master Of My Fate

C

DRAKENSTEIN STUD

C.

f.

Jackson

Lady Captain
Tripadvisor
Twilight Elva

(PTY) LTD

PO Box 131,Simondium, 7670
Kevin Sommerville
Tel: (021)874 9038 - Cell: 072 167 9971

Email: kevin@drakensteinstud.co.za
c. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Madame Rooney

Querari (GER)
Twice Over (GB)

The Merry Widow
Louvre

DRAKENSTEIN STUD (PTY) LTD (AGENT)

f.

o 0 o

What A Winter

Irish Myth

31 Falcon Crescent,Parklands, 7441
Jo Knowles - Cell: 083 399 6353

Email: joknowles.ems@gmail.com

William Longsword

Urooj (AUS)

EVERGREEN FARMS
PO Box 9016,Klein Drakenstein,Paarl 7628

Petro Liebenberg
Tel: (082)446 3939 - Cell: 082 548 7829

Email: liebenberg.petrol

Captain Of All

Captain Of All

Time Thief (AUS)
Coup De Grace (USA)
Coup De Grace (USA)

mail.com

Capitol Hill

Hollywood Strip (AUS)
Hot Toddy

It's Complicated
Morning Light

Lot

20
35
53
83
94
112

93
113
114

33
36
95

24

56

70
89
90
91
97

Stable

C16
C21
c17
C18
C19
C22

C23
C24
C25

D1
D2
D4

D5

D21

D33
D32
D40
D39
D37


mailto:beaumontstud@mweb.co.za
mailto:kevin@drakensteinstud.co.za
mailto:joknowles.ems@gmail.com
mailto:liebenberg.petro@gmail.com

Name Sex Sire Dam Lot Stable

19seventh Symphony f.  William Longsword Seventh Symphony 107
19bhanoyi f.  Vercingetorix Bhanoyi 122
19air Pocket f. Vercingetorix Air Pocket 123

GOLDEN TOUCH THOROUGHBRED SERVICES
Postnet suite 23,P/bag X19,Franschhoek, 7690

Gary C Jolliffe
Tel: (021)876 3502 - Fax: (021)876 3502 - Cell: 082 345 4115
Email: goldentouchts@gmail.com

Echoes Of Winter f. What A Winter Escondida 14
Big Slick c. Canford Cliffs (IRE) Velvets Reflection 58

GOLDEN TOUCH THOROUGHBRED SERVICES (AGENT)
Bar Visions c. Visionaire (USA) Barega 1
19love's Approval c. Time Thief (AUS) Love's Approval 29
Angelswillfollowme c. Master Of My Fate Take Me To Church 54

HEMEL "N AARDE STUD
PO Box 1369,Hermanus, 7200

David Hepburn-Brown
Tel: (028)312 3509 - Cell: 082 898 1231
Email: accounts@hnastud.co.za

19danish Zealot c. Wylie Hall (AUS) Danish Zealot (AUS) 74
19diva c. Pomodoro Diva 77
19mulamasa f. Canford Cliffs (IRE) Mulamasa (GB) 98
19national Emergency c. Master Of My Fate National Emergency 99
19pepperdine c. Pomodoro Pepperdine 101
KLAWERVLEI STUD (PTY) LTD
PO Box 266,Bonnievale, 6730
John Koster
Tel: (023)616 2980 - Cell: 082 880 7943

Email: john@klawervlei.co.za
19estimation f.  William Longsword Estimation 15
19roxanne f. William Longsword Roxanne 45
19wood Manor f. Trippi (USA) Wood Manor 61

KLAWERVLEI STUD (PTY) LTD (AGENT)

Piroshka c. Quasillo (GER) Mamalushka 13
Lady Captain f. Captain Al Calamint 128

LAMMERSKRAAL STUD
PO Box 489,Ceres 6835

Pieter Graaff
Tel: (023)312 1357 - Cell: 082 447 4375
Email: admin@lammerskraalstud.co.za
Gimme A Diamond c. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Hidden Gem 19
Longtrip c. William Longsword Sunset Tripp 51

D36
D34
D35

D23
D28

D27
D26
D25

C3
C4
C1
C5
Cé

A5
A6
A7

A22
A4

A1
A2


mailto:goldentouchts@gmail.com
mailto:accounts@hnastud.co.za
mailto:john@klawervlei.co.za
mailto:admin@lammerskraalstud.co.za

Name

Arctic Time
Country Time
Time Together
Mrs Shelby
Green Dynamite
Captain Peg
Callbackthepast
Honey In Green
Grecian Green
Elusive Madame
Red Orchid
Simply Unusual
Time To The Moon
Time To Meditate
What Now My Gal

Russian Taiga
La Mas Bella

Tothemoonandback
19mink Coat
19skipping Gal
Madame Longsword
19alileo

Colloidal Gold
19hold Fast

Sex Sire Dam

NADESON PARK STUD
PO Box 51121,V&A Waterfront,Cape Town 8005

Hassen Adams - Cell: 083 279 0000
Email: hassen@grandeparade.co.za

c. Time Thief (AUS) Arctic Green

f. Time Thief (AUS) Country Girl

c. Time Thief (AUS) Cream Of Chrome
f. Twice Over (GB) District Six (IRE)

c. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Dynamite Casey

f. JayPeg Emblem Ahoy

c. Master Of My Fate Frosted Flakes

f. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Frosted Honey

c. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Grecian Dancer

f. Elusive Fort Morethanthat (AUS)
f. Oratorio (IRE) Red Azalea (AUS)
c. Time Thief (AUS) Simply Uncanny (AUS)
f. Time Thief (AUS) Uptothemoon

c. Time Thief (AUS) Vishna

f. What A Winter What A Gal

NORMANDY STUD
PO Box 161,Ashton, 6715

Oscar Foulkes - Cell: 083 297 3402
Email: oscar@theslingshot.biz

f. Silvano (GER)
f. Querari (GER)

Matushka
Pelaya

NORMANDY STUD (AGENT)

. Twice Over (GB)
. Legislate

William Longsword

Royal Mo (USA)

c
c
f. Flower Alley (USA)
f.
c

Cat And The Moon
Mink Coat
Skipping Gal
Woosh

Alileo

PAARL DIAMANT ESTATE (AGENT)
Monique Schabort - Cell: 083 310 9751

Email: monigueschabort@gmail.com

c. Gold Standard
c. Pomodoro

Cavalleria (GER)
Hold Fast

Lot

69
71
72
76
79
80
84
85
88
96
103
109
116
118
120

34
44

38
50
62
65

21

Stable

C29
c27
C30

D7
D8

D11
D12
D9
D6
D13

B14
B13


mailto:hassen@grandeparade.co.za
mailto:oscar@theslingshot.biz
mailto:moniqueschabort@gmail.com

Name

Prosper's Gift
Enid's Girl
Winning Captain

19donna Viola

Dreamscape
Protective Light
Godfather
Williamshakespeare
Hudson River
Island Lover
Rhineland

| Like It Hot

Noble Kingdom
19field Of Light
Hang Out The Stars
Good Council

Love Island

Music Is Life

Pinch Hit
William's Impact
19care To Dance
19colour Magic
Battery Path
Sabatini

19eva Tibbs
Rainbow Reward
19ideal Lady
19jo's Bond

Sex Sire Dam

PROSPER STUD
PO Box 822,Robertson, 6705

Jikkie de Wet - Cell: 083 288 8112
Email: prosperstud@gmail.com

c. Pomodoro
f. Captain Of All
c. Captain Of All

Perfume Gift
Sadler's Lass
Winning Sister

PROSPER STUD (AGENT)

f. Pomodoro

Donna Viola

RIETHUISKRAAL STUD
Private Bag X32,Benmore, 2010

Kassie Robbertze
Tel: (011)324 0500 - Cell: 081 885 6566

Email: altusjoubert@]law.co.za

Visionaire (USA)

Visionaire (USA)

Jackson
Jackson

Po0 o000

Black Minnaloushe (USA)
Coup De Grace (USA)

The United States (IRE)

Bint Susu (IRE)
Cutey Me

Far De Vie
Favour's Pride
Rivulet

Shirley Valentine
Venus Rising

SOETENDAL ESTATE
PO Box 13,Wellington, 7659

Julia Pilbeam - Cell: 082 317 9474
Email: admin@soetendal.co.za

What A Winter
William Longsword
Twice Over (GB)
Querari (GER)
Oratorio (IRE)
William Longsword
Oratorio (IRE)

PO o mmo

Bump 'n Grind
Dream De Ra (GB)
Field Of Light
Light The Moon
Madame Justice
Whatsinakiss

A Woman's Will

SOETENDAL ESTATE (AGENT)

William Longsword
William Longsword
Royal Mo (USA)
Querari (GER)
Elusive Fort

What A Winter
Pomodoro

Rafeef (AUS)
Gold Standard
Twice Over (GB)

Ppmo ™Mo o0 oo

Between The Covers
Blakes Mistress

Care To Dance (CAN)
Colour Magic

Delta Dancer

Distinta Wells (ARG)
Eva Tibbs

Golden Cloud

Ideal Lady

Jo's Bond

Lot

102
105
121

78

68
73
81
82
104
108
117

12
17
28
32
59
63

D W N

11
16
18
23
25

Stable

B16
B19
B15

B18

C14
Cc7
C8
C9
C10
C1
C12

Ad4
A13
A43
A41
A14
A15
A16

A17
A11
A40
A20
A21
A50
A49
A23
A48
A37


mailto:prosperstud@gmail.com
mailto:altusjoubert@law.co.za
mailto:admin@soetendal.co.za

Name

Lead Drummer
19kalanchoe
Landingonthemoon
Highway To Hell
19mia Joshua
Imaginable
Street Outlaw
Turbo Power
Maserati Roar
19schism

Trip To Mars
Gimme The Best
19super Guppy
Time For Love
19val De Vie
19wojha
19abelia

19all For U
Casino Ace

Look Forward
Ensuing

Desert Rose
18cause To Believe
Jazzagal

18lost In Love
19western Eyes

Daenerys Targaryen
Montien

Coronation Time
Princess Maha

Sahara Gold
Twice Told

Sex

PO ™O MmO MmO 0000 ™TMO0O000000O00O0O0O0

Sire Dam
Futura Joshua's Mistress
William Longsword Kalanchoe
Jay Peg Lunar Landing
Rafeef (AUS) Lundy's Lass
Pomodoro Mia Joshua
William Longsword Miss Cap D'ail (GB)
Master Of My Fate Miss Varlocity
Twice Over (GB) Off The Mark
Rafeef (AUS) Only Emily
What A Winter Schism
Trippi (USA) Sensible Lover (AUS)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Six Of The Best
Pomodoro Super Guppy
Time Thief (AUS) Teresina
Captain Of All Val De Vie
Pomodoro Wojha (AUS)
Royal Mo (USA) Abelia (AUS)
Captain Of All All For U
What A Winter Aunty Carol
Master Of My Fate Open My Eyes

William Longsword
Futura
William Longsword

Ultimate Shamrock (IRE)
Strikelli
Cause To Believe

Twice Over (GB) Lady Captain
What A Winter Lost In Love (IRE)
Pomodoro Western Eyes (IRE)

~ o o0 —

SORRENTO STUD
Suite 124 Private Bag X3041,Paarl, 7620

Terry & Annabel Andrews
Tel: (021)869 8125 - Cell: 084 458 3859

Email: mwsorren@mweb.co.za

Futura Bursary
Louis The King Hope Downs
Louis The King Nu (IRE)
Louis The King Scholarship

SOUTHFORD STUD
PO Box 202,Gariep Dam 9922

DGM Southey
Fax: (086)623 5665 - Cell: 082 600 5431
Email: southey@vodamail.co.za
William Longsword
Twice Over (GB)

Golden Pass
Georgeous Gaby

Lot Stable

26
27
30
31
37
39
40
42
43
46
48
49
52
55
57
60
64
66
67
100
115
124
125
126
127
129

22
41
47

86
87

A25
A12
A25A
A26A
A26
A9
A27
A28
A29
A36
A31
A32
A47
A46
A33
A34
A35
A30
A24
A45
A10
A39
A19
A42
A18
A25B

D18
D14
D15
D17

D31
D29


mailto:mwsorren@mweb.co.za
mailto:southey@vodamail.co.za

Name

19delmonica
19september Bloom
19teenage Dream
19tinseltown

19west Ridge

Volcanic Sword

Sex Sire Dam

STONE HILL STUD (PTY) LTD
PO Box 1463,Faerie Glen, 0043

Heinrich Rix - Cell: 083 276 6776
Email: heinrichr@tradeskills.co.za

f.  Vercingetorix Delmonica

c. Captain Of All September Bloom
f. Coup De Grace (USA) Teenage Dream
c. Count Dubois (GB) Tinseltown

f. Pomodoro West Ridge

WINTERBACH STUD
14 De Villiers Drive,Valmary Park,Durbanville, 7550

Hendrik Winterbach - Cell: 082 376 4005
Email: winterbach.stud@gmail.com

c. William Longsword Kilauea

Lot

75
106
110
111
119

92

Stable

B21
B25
B22
B26
B23

D20


mailto:heinrichr@tradeskills.co.za
mailto:winterbach.stud@gmail.com

