

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF VENDORS

Name	Sex	Sire	Dam	Lot	Stable
BEAUMONT STUD					
PO Box 2601, Paarl, 7620					
Anton Shepherd					
Tel: (021)862 9320 - Fax: (021)862 9320 - Cell: 082 652 7005					
Email: beaumontstud@mweb.co.za					
Oxford Orange	f.	Duke Of Marmalade (IRE)	Hidden Secret	20	C16
19maynoona	c.	Querari (GER)	Maynoona (AUS)	35	C21
Medlers Tart	f.	Master Of My Fate	Taffety Tart	53	C17
19flighty's Last	f.	Master Of My Fate	Flighty's Last	83	C18
19lady Onassis	f.	Pathfork (USA)	Lady Onassis	94	C19
19toffee Nose	c.	Duke Of Marmalade (IRE)	Toffee Nose	112	C22
BEAUMONT STUD (AGENT)					
19lady Captain	c.	Pomodoro	Lady Captain	93	C23
19tripadvisor	c.	Master Of My Fate	Tripadvisor	113	C24
19twilight Elva	c.	Jackson	Twilight Elva	114	C25
DRAKENSTEIN STUD (PTY) LTD					
PO Box 131, Simondium, 7670					
Kevin Sommerville					
Tel: (021)874 9038 - Cell: 072 167 9971					
Email: kevin@drakensteinstud.co.za					
Captainofthegreen	c.	Gimmethelight (AUS)	Madame Rooney	33	D1
Franz Lehar	c.	Querari (GER)	The Merry Widow	36	D2
Mari Marie	f.	Twice Over (GB)	Louvre	95	D4
DRAKENSTEIN STUD (PTY) LTD (AGENT)					
Pixie In Love	f.	What A Winter	Irish Myth	24	D5
EQUINE MARKETING SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD					
31 Falcon Crescent, Parklands, 7441					
Jo Knowles - Cell: 083 399 6353					
Email: joknowles.ems@gmail.com					
19urooj	c.	William Longsword	Urooj (AUS)	56	D21
EVERGREEN FARMS					
PO Box 9016, Klein Drakenstein, Paarl 7628					
Petro Liebenberg					
Tel: (082)446 3939 - Cell: 082 548 7829					
Email: liebenberg.petro@gmail.com					
19capitol Hill	f.	Captain Of All	Capitol Hill	70	D33
19hollywood Strip	f.	Captain Of All	Hollywood Strip (AUS)	89	D32
19hot Toddy	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	Hot Toddy	90	D40
19it's Complicated	c.	Coup De Grace (USA)	It's Complicated	91	D39
19morning Light	f.	Coup De Grace (USA)	Morning Light	97	D37

Name	Sex	Sire	Dam	Lot	Stable
19seventh Symphony	f.	William Longsword	Seventh Symphony	107	D36
19bhanoyi	f.	Vercingetorix	Bhanoyi	122	D34
19air Pocket	f.	Vercingetorix	Air Pocket	123	D35

GOLDEN TOUCH THOROUGHBRED SERVICES

Postnet suite 23,P/bag X19,Franschhoek, 7690

Gary C Jolliffe

Tel: (021)876 3502 - Fax: (021)876 3502 - Cell: 082 345 4115

Email: goldentouchts@gmail.com

Echoes Of Winter	f.	What A Winter	Escondida	14	D23
Big Slick	c.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	Velvets Reflection	58	D28

GOLDEN TOUCH THOROUGHBRED SERVICES (AGENT)

Bar Visions	c.	Visionaire (USA)	Barega	1	D27
19love's Approval	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	Love's Approval	29	D26
Angelswillfollowme	c.	Master Of My Fate	Take Me To Church	54	D25

HEMEL 'N AARDE STUD

PO Box 1369,Hermanus, 7200

David Hepburn-Brown

Tel: (028)312 3509 - Cell: 082 898 1231

Email: accounts@hnastud.co.za

19danish Zealot	c.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	Danish Zealot (AUS)	74	C3
19diva	c.	Pomodoro	Diva	77	C4
19mulamasa	f.	Canford Cliffs (IRE)	Mulamasa (GB)	98	C1
19national Emergency	c.	Master Of My Fate	National Emergency	99	C5
19pepperdine	c.	Pomodoro	Pepperdine	101	C6

KLAWERVLEI STUD (PTY) LTD

PO Box 266,Bonnievale, 6730

John Koster

Tel: (023)616 2980 - Cell: 082 880 7943

Email: john@klawervlei.co.za

19estimation	f.	William Longsword	Estimation	15	A5
19roxanne	f.	William Longsword	Roxanne	45	A6
19wood Manor	f.	Trippi (USA)	Wood Manor	61	A7

KLAWERVLEI STUD (PTY) LTD (AGENT)

Piroshka	c.	Quasillo (GER)	Mamalushka	13	A22
Lady Captain	f.	Captain AI	Calamint	128	A4

LAMMERSKRAAL STUD

PO Box 489,Ceres 6835

Pieter Graaff

Tel: (023)312 1357 - Cell: 082 447 4375

Email: admin@lammerskraalstud.co.za

Gimme A Diamond	c.	Gimmetheregreenlight (AUS)	Hidden Gem	19	A1
Longtrip	c.	William Longsword	Sunset Tripp	51	A2

Name	Sex	Sire	Dam	Lot	Stable
------	-----	------	-----	-----	--------

NADESON PARK STUD

PO Box 51121, V&A Waterfront, Cape Town 8005

Hassen Adams - Cell: 083 279 0000

Email: hassen@grandeparade.co.za

Arctic Time	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	Arctic Green	69	C26
Country Time	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	Country Girl	71	B11
Time Together	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	Cream Of Chrome	72	B5
Mrs Shelby	f.	Twice Over (GB)	District Six (IRE)	76	B10
Green Dynamite	c.	Gimmetheregreenlight (AUS)	Dynamite Casey	79	B4
Captain Peg	f.	Jay Peg	Emblem Ahoy	80	B9
Callbackthepast	c.	Master Of My Fate	Frosted Flakes	84	B3
Honey In Green	f.	Gimmetheregreenlight (AUS)	Frosted Honey	85	B8
Grecian Green	c.	Gimmetheregreenlight (AUS)	Grecian Dancer	88	B2
Elusive Madame	f.	Elusive Fort	Morethanthat (AUS)	96	B7
Red Orchid	f.	Oratorio (IRE)	Red Azalea (AUS)	103	B6
Simply Unusual	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	Simply Uncanny (AUS)	109	B1
Time To The Moon	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	Uptothemoon	116	C29
Time To Meditate	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	Vishna	118	C27
What Now My Gal	f.	What A Winter	What A Gal	120	C30

NORMANDY STUD

PO Box 161, Ashton, 6715

Oscar Foulkes - Cell: 083 297 3402

Email: oscar@theslingshot.biz

Russian Taiga	f.	Silvano (GER)	Matushka	34	D7
La Mas Bella	f.	Querari (GER)	Pelaya	44	D8

NORMANDY STUD (AGENT)

Tothemoonandback	c.	Twice Over (GB)	Cat And The Moon	7	D11
19mink Coat	c.	Legislate	Mink Coat	38	D12
19skipping Gal	f.	Flower Alley (USA)	Skippping Gal	50	D9
Madame Longsword	f.	William Longsword	Woosh	62	D6
19alileo	c.	Royal Mo (USA)	Alileo	65	D13

PAARL DIAMANT ESTATE (AGENT)

Monique Schabort - Cell: 083 310 9751

Email: moniqueschabort@gmail.com

Colloidal Gold	c.	Gold Standard	Cavalleria (GER)	8	B14
19hold Fast	c.	Pomodoro	Hold Fast	21	B13

Name	Sex	Sire	Dam	Lot	Stable
------	-----	------	-----	-----	--------

PROSPER STUD

PO Box 822,Robertson, 6705
 Jikkie de Wet - Cell: 083 288 8112
 Email: prosperstud@gmail.com

Prosper's Gift	c.	Pomodoro	Perfume Gift	102	B16
Enid's Girl	f.	Captain Of All	Sadler's Lass	105	B19
Winning Captain	c.	Captain Of All	Winning Sister	121	B15

PROSPER STUD (AGENT)

19donna Viola	f.	Pomodoro	Donna Viola	78	B18
---------------	----	----------	-------------	----	-----

RIETHUISKRAAL STUD

Private Bag X32,Benmore, 2010
 Kassie Robbertze

Tel: (011)324 0500 - Cell: 081 885 6566

Email: altusjoubert@law.co.za

Dreamscape	f.	Visionaire (USA)	Bint Susu (IRE)	68	C14
Protective Light	c.	Black Minnaloushe (USA)	Cutey Me	73	C7
Godfather	c.	Coup De Grace (USA)	Far De Vie	81	C8
Williamshakespeare	c.	Visionaire (USA)	Favour's Pride	82	C9
Hudson River	c.	The United States (IRE)	Rivulet	104	C10
Island Lover	c.	Jackson	Shirley Valentine	108	C11
Rhineland	c.	Jackson	Venus Rising	117	C12

SOETENDAL ESTATE

PO Box 13,Wellington, 7659

Julia Pilbeam - Cell: 082 317 9474

Email: admin@soetendal.co.za

I Like It Hot	f.	What A Winter	Bump 'n Grind	4	A44
Noble Kingdom	c.	William Longsword	Dream De Ra (GB)	12	A13
19field Of Light	f.	Twice Over (GB)	Field Of Light	17	A43
Hang Out The Stars	f.	Querari (GER)	Light The Moon	28	A41
Good Council	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	Madame Justice	32	A14
Love Island	c.	William Longsword	Whatsinakiss	59	A15
Music Is Life	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	A Woman's Will	63	A16

SOETENDAL ESTATE (AGENT)

Pinch Hit	c.	William Longsword	Between The Covers	2	A17
William's Impact	c.	William Longsword	Blakes Mistress	3	A11
19care To Dance	f.	Royal Mo (USA)	Care To Dance (CAN)	6	A40
19colour Magic	c.	Querari (GER)	Colour Magic	9	A20
Battery Path	c.	Elusive Fort	Delta Dancer	10	A21
Sabatini	f.	What A Winter	Distinta Wells (ARG)	11	A50
19eva Tibbs	f.	Pomodoro	Eva Tibbs	16	A49
Rainbow Reward	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	Golden Cloud	18	A23
19ideal Lady	f.	Gold Standard	Ideal Lady	23	A48
19jo's Bond	c.	Twice Over (GB)	Jo's Bond	25	A37

Name	Sex	Sire	Dam	Lot	Stable
Lead Drummer	c.	Futura	Joshua's Mistress	26	A25
19kalanchoe	c.	William Longsword	Kalanchoe	27	A12
Landingonthemoon	c.	Jay Peg	Lunar Landing	30	A25A
Highway To Hell	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	Lundy's Lass	31	A26A
19mia Joshua	c.	Pomodoro	Mia Joshua	37	A26
Imaginable	c.	William Longsword	Miss Cap D'ail (GB)	39	A9
Street Outlaw	c.	Master Of My Fate	Miss Varlocity	40	A27
Turbo Power	c.	Twice Over (GB)	Off The Mark	42	A28
Maserati Roar	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	Only Emily	43	A29
19schism	c.	What A Winter	Schism	46	A36
Trip To Mars	c.	Trippi (USA)	Sensible Lover (AUS)	48	A31
Gimme The Best	c.	Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)	Six Of The Best	49	A32
19super Guppy	f.	Pomodoro	Super Guppy	52	A47
Time For Love	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	Teresina	55	A46
19val De Vie	c.	Captain Of All	Val De Vie	57	A33
19wojha	c.	Pomodoro	Wojha (AUS)	60	A34
19abelia	c.	Royal Mo (USA)	Abelia (AUS)	64	A35
19all For U	c.	Captain Of All	All For U	66	A30
Casino Ace	c.	What A Winter	Aunty Carol	67	A24
Look Forward	f.	Master Of My Fate	Open My Eyes	100	A45
Ensuing	c.	William Longsword	Ultimate Shamrock (IRE)	115	A10
Desert Rose	f.	Futura	Strikelli	124	A39
18cause To Believe	c.	William Longsword	Cause To Believe	125	A19
Jazzagal	f.	Twice Over (GB)	Lady Captain	126	A42
18lost In Love	c.	What A Winter	Lost In Love (IRE)	127	A18
19western Eyes	c.	Pomodoro	Western Eyes (IRE)	129	A25B

SORRENTO STUD

Suite 124 Private Bag X3041, Paarl, 7620

Terry & Annabel Andrews

Tel: (021)869 8125 - Cell: 084 458 3859

Email: mwsorren@mweb.co.za

Daenerys Targaryen	f.	Futura	Bursary	5	D18
Montien	c.	Louis The King	Hope Downs	22	D14
Coronation Time	c.	Louis The King	Nu (IRE)	41	D15
Princess Maha	f.	Louis The King	Scholarship	47	D17

SOUTHFORD STUD

PO Box 202, Gariep Dam 9922

DGM Southey

Fax: (086)623 5665 - Cell: 082 600 5431

Email: southey@vodamail.co.za

Sahara Gold	f.	William Longsword	Golden Pass	86	D31
Twice Told	c.	Twice Over (GB)	Georgeous Gaby	87	D29

Name	Sex	Sire	Dam	Lot	Stable
------	-----	------	-----	-----	--------

STONE HILL STUD (PTY) LTD

PO Box 1463, Faerie Glen, 0043

Heinrich Rix - Cell: 083 276 6776

Email: heinrichr@tradeskills.co.za

19delmonica	f.	Vercingetorix	Delmonica	75	B21
19september Bloom	c.	Captain Of All	September Bloom	106	B25
19teenage Dream	f.	Coup De Grace (USA)	Teenage Dream	110	B22
19tinseltown	c.	Count Dubois (GB)	Tinseltown	111	B26
19west Ridge	f.	Pomodoro	West Ridge	119	B23

WINTERBACH STUD

14 De Villiers Drive, Valmary Park, Durbanville, 7550

Hendrik Winterbach - Cell: 082 376 4005

Email: winterbach.stud@gmail.com

Volcanic Sword	c.	William Longsword	Kilauea	92	D20
----------------	----	-------------------	---------	----	-----